Information regarding the 

Wyoming County Vaccination Plan will be released as details become available. 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced today, Friday, 

December 18, 2020, the Wyoming County Health Department reports eight hundred forty-two (842) lab-

confirmed positive cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  This is an increase of thirty-one 

(31) cases from the last reported increase on Thursday, December 17, 2020.   

yoming County is experiencing widespread community transmission of COVID-19.

[...]

Northwest (Attica, Bennington, Orangeville, Sheldon) 284 39 

Southwest (Arcade, Eagle, Java, Wethersfield) 156 16 

Southeast (Castile, Gainesville, Genesee Falls, Pike) 91 15 

Northeast (Covington, Middlebury, Perry, Warsaw) 311 52 

Total Community  842   

**DOCCS 126  

TOTAL 968 122 
** To date, one hundred twenty-six (126) inmates have tested positive for COVID-19 at state correctional facilities in Wyoming 

County.  These positive cases are being managed by DOCCS. 

here were 138 residents diagnosed with COVID-19 between Friday, December 11 and Thursday, 

December 17.